STRAVA

Stickyweeds New Longton to Southport...

https://www.strava.com/routes/7313625

46.2mi 7391t

Distance Elevation Gain

Est. Moving Time: 3:12:49
Lytham
Saint Annes
Lytham
Ribble Estuary

National
Nature Reserve

Southport

Burscough
Google
120 ft
100 ft
80 ft
60 ft
40 ft
20 ft
0ft
0.0 mi 10.0 mi 20.0 mi

Ormskirk

30.0 mi

Preston -

Penwortham

g  Bamber Bridge

Leyland
Buckshaw
Village

Charnock
Richard

Map datp@Pdinapengte

40.0 mi

-

Chorley 4

Route recommendations may be incomplete and/or inaccurate and may contain sections of

private land and/or sections of terrain that could be challenging or hazardous. Always use

your best judgement about the safety of road and trail conditions and follow traffic and

property laws. Est. Moving Time based on your avg speed of 14.4 mi/h over last 4 weeks

DIRECTION

Proceed onto Chapel Lane
Right onto Station Road
Continue on Sheephill Lane
Proceed onto Sheephill Lane
Right onto Long Moss Lane
Continue

Continue on Wholesome Lane
Continue on Midge Hall Lane
Proceed onto Midge Hall Lane
Right onto Longmeanygate
Right onto Dunkirk Lane
Proceed onto Dunkirk Lane
Continue on Cocker Bar Road
Continue on North Road
Proceed onto North Road

Left onto Marl Cop

Continue on South Road
Continue on B5247

DISTANCE (mil

es)
0.0
0.2
0.5
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.4
1.7
25
2.7
3.3
3.6
3.9
4.9
5.3
5.5
5.9
6.4

DIRECTION

Left onto Eyes Lane

Right

Left onto Eyes Lane
Proceed onto Eyes Lane
Continue on Red Bridge
Continue on Eyes Lane
Continue on Sollom Lane
Continue on Lock Lane

Left onto Liverpool Old Road
Right onto Green Lane
Proceed onto Green Lane
Left onto Mere Brow Lane
Right onto Moss Hey Lane
Left onto Southport New Road
Left onto A565

Continue on Southport New Road

Right
Proceed

Right onto Sugar Stubbs Lane

Continue on Southport New Road

Left onto A565

Continue on Southport New Road

Continue on A565
Continue on Water Lane
Proceed onto Water Lane
Continue on A565
Continue on Water Lane
Continue on A565
Continue on Marine Drive
Proceed onto Marine Drive
Proceed onto Marine Drive
Left

Continue on Marine Drive
Proceed onto Marine Drive
Continue

Proceed

Right onto Marine Drive

DISTANCE (miles)
6.5
6.5
6.7
7.3
7.8
7.9
8.2
8.4
8.5
8.6
9.8

10.4
10.8
10.9
11.3
11.3
12.8
13.2
13.5
13.5
14.2
14.3
14.7
14.9
15.0
15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
16.2
17.6
18.3
18.4
18.9
19.1
19.3
19.4



DIRECTION

Continue

Continue on Marine Parade
Proceed onto Marine Parade
Continue on Marine Way Bridge
Continue on Marine Parade
Right onto The Promenade
Continue on Nevill Street
Proceed onto Nevill Street

Left onto Lord Street

Proceed onto Lord Street
Continue on Manchester Road
Proceed onto Manchester Road
Continue on Roe Lane

Right

Continue on Moss Lane
Proceed onto Moss Lane

Right onto Wyke Lane

Proceed onto Wyke Lane
Continue on Wyke Cop Road
Left onto Woodmoss Lane
Proceed onto Woodmoss Lane
Continue on Drummersdale Lane
Proceed onto Drummersdale Lane
Continue on Merscar Lane
Proceed onto Merscar Lane
Right

Left onto Gorst Lane

Proceed onto Gorst Lane

Left onto New Lane

Proceed onto New Lane
Continue on Marsh Moss Lane
Proceed onto Marsh Moss Lane
Right onto Tarlscough Lane
Left onto Curlew Lane

Proceed onto Curlew Lane
Right onto Tootle Lane

Right onto Brick Kiln Lane

DISTANCE (miles)
19.6
19.6
19.7
19.8
19.9
19.9
20.0
20.0
20.1
20.3
20.4
20.6
21.0
21.9
21.9
221
22.6
23.4
24.7
24.9
25.3
26.1
27.3
27.6
28.0
28.0
28.2
28.5
29.2
29.4
29.5
30.2
30.3
30.7
31.5
31.7
32.0

DIRECTION

Right onto B5246

Proceed onto B5246

Left onto Liverpool Road

Right onto Church Road
Continue on Diamond Jubilee Road
Continue on B5246

Continue on Station Road
Continue on Meadow Lane

Left onto Black Moor Road
Continue on Smithy Lane

Left onto New Street

Continue on Hall Lane

Continue on Bluestone Lane
Continue on Syd Brook Lane
Proceed onto Syd Brook Lane
Continue on Grape Lane
Continue

Continue on Grape Lane
Continue on Town Road

Right onto Station Road
Continue on Moor Road
Continue on Bretherton Road
Continue on Flag Lane

Proceed onto Flag Lane
Continue on Marl Cop

Right onto North Road

Left onto Doles Lane

Continue on Carr Lane

Left onto Moss House Lane
Proceed onto Moss House Lane
Right onto Smithy Lane
Continue on Liverpool Old Road
Proceed onto Liverpool Old Road
Left onto A59

Continue on Liverpool Road
Continue on Liverpool New Road

Continue on Liverpool Road

DISTANCE (miles)

324
32.5
326
32.7
32.8
32.9
32.9
33.0
33.7
34.7
34.9
35.2
35.8
36.6
37.4
37.6
37.8
37.8
38.4
38.6
39.0
39.0
39.3
39.6
40.0
40.4
40.4
41.0
418
422
42.6
42.7
432
433
43.3
433
44.0



DIRECTION DISTANCE (miles)

Proceed onto Liverpool Road 44.3
Right onto Chapel Lane 45.0
Left onto Longton By-pass 45.8
Right 45.8
Right onto Chapel Lane 45.8

Arrive at Finish 46.2



