

Route recommendations may be incomplete and/or inaccurate and may contain sections of private land and/or sections of terrain that could be challenging or hazardous. Always use your best judgement about the safety of road and trail conditions and follow traffic and property laws. Est. Moving Time based on your avg speed of 14.4 mi/h over last 4 weeks

DIRECTION	DISTANCE (miles)
Proceed onto Chapel Lane	0.0
Right onto Station Road	0.2
Continue on Sheephill Lane	0.5
Proceed onto Sheephill Lane	0.6
Right onto Long Moss Lane	0.8
Continue	1.0
Continue on Wholesome Lane	1.4
Continue on Midge Hall Lane	1.7
Proceed onto Midge Hall Lane	2.5
Right onto Longmeanygate	2.7
Right onto Dunkirk Lane	3.3
Proceed onto Dunkirk Lane	3.6
Continue on Cocker Bar Road	3.9
Continue on North Road	4.9
Proceed onto North Road	5.3
Left onto Marl Cop	5.5
Continue on South Road	5.9
Continue on B5247	6.4

DIRECTION	DISTANCE (miles)
Left onto Eyes Lane	6.5
Right	6.5
Left onto Eyes Lane	6.7
Proceed onto Eyes Lane	7.3
Continue on Red Bridge	7.8
Continue on Eyes Lane	7.9
Continue on Sollom Lane	8.2
Continue on Lock Lane	8.4
Left onto Liverpool Old Road	8.5
Right onto Green Lane	8.6
Proceed onto Green Lane	9.8
Left onto Mere Brow Lane	10.4
Right onto Moss Hey Lane	10.8
Left onto Southport New Road	10.9
Left onto A565	11.3
Continue on Southport New Road	11.3
Right	12.8
Proceed	13.2
Right onto Sugar Stubbs Lane	13.5
Continue on Southport New Road	13.5
Left onto A565	14.2
Continue on Southport New Road	14.3
Continue on A565	14.7
Continue on Water Lane	14.9
Proceed onto Water Lane	15.0
Continue on A565	15.1
Continue on Water Lane	15.2
Continue on A565	15.3
Continue on Marine Drive	15.4
Proceed onto Marine Drive	16.2
Proceed onto Marine Drive	17.6
Left	18.3
Continue on Marine Drive	18.4
Proceed onto Marine Drive	18.9
Continue	19.1
Proceed	19.3
Right onto Marine Drive	19.4

DIRECTION	DISTANCE (miles)
Continue	19.6
Continue on Marine Parade	19.6
Proceed onto Marine Parade	19.7
Continue on Marine Way Bridge	19.8
Continue on Marine Parade	19.9
Right onto The Promenade	19.9
Continue on Nevill Street	20.0
Proceed onto Nevill Street	20.0
Left onto Lord Street	20.1
Proceed onto Lord Street	20.3
Continue on Manchester Road	20.4
Proceed onto Manchester Road	20.6
Continue on Roe Lane	21.0
Right	21.9
Continue on Moss Lane	21.9
Proceed onto Moss Lane	22.1
Right onto Wyke Lane	22.6
Proceed onto Wyke Lane	23.4
Continue on Wyke Cop Road	24.7
Left onto Woodmoss Lane	24.9
Proceed onto Woodmoss Lane	25.3
Continue on Drummersdale Lane	26.1
Proceed onto Drummersdale Lane	27.3
Continue on Merscar Lane	27.6
Proceed onto Merscar Lane	28.0
Right	28.0
Left onto Gorst Lane	28.2
Proceed onto Gorst Lane	28.5
Left onto New Lane	29.2
Proceed onto New Lane	29.4
Continue on Marsh Moss Lane	29.5
Proceed onto Marsh Moss Lane	30.2
Right onto Tarlscough Lane	30.3
Left onto Curlew Lane	30.7
Proceed onto Curlew Lane	31.5
Right onto Tootle Lane	31.7

DIRECTION	DISTANCE (miles)
Right onto B5246	32.4
Proceed onto B5246	32.5
Left onto Liverpool Road	32.6
Right onto Church Road	32.7
Continue on Diamond Jubilee Road	32.8
Continue on B5246	32.9
Continue on Station Road	32.9
Continue on Meadow Lane	33.0
Left onto Black Moor Road	33.7
Continue on Smithy Lane	34.7
Left onto New Street	34.9
Continue on Hall Lane	35.2
Continue on Bluestone Lane	35.8
Continue on Syd Brook Lane	36.6
Proceed onto Syd Brook Lane	37.4
Continue on Grape Lane	37.6
Continue	37.8
Continue on Grape Lane	37.8
Continue on Town Road	38.4
Right onto Station Road	38.6
Continue on Moor Road	39.0
Continue on Bretherton Road	39.0
Continue on Flag Lane	39.3
Proceed onto Flag Lane	39.6
Continue on Marl Cop	40.0
Right onto North Road	40.4
Left onto Doles Lane	40.4
Continue on Carr Lane	41.0
Left onto Moss House Lane	41.8
Proceed onto Moss House Lane	42.2
Right onto Smithy Lane	42.6
Continue on Liverpool Old Road	42.7
Proceed onto Liverpool Old Road	43.2
Left onto A59	43.3
Continue on Liverpool Road	43.3
Continue on Liverpool New Road	43.3
Continue on Liverpool Road	44.0

DIRECTION	DISTANCE (miles)
Proceed onto Liverpool Road	44.3
Right onto Chapel Lane	45.0
Left onto Longton By-pass	45.8
Right	45.8
Right onto Chapel Lane	45.8
Arrive at Finish	46.2